NETGEAR



Declaration of Conformity

U.S. Head Office: NETGEAR Incorporated, 350 East Plumeria Drive, San Jose, CA 95134 U.K. Head Office: NETGEAR UK Ltd., Reflex, Cain Road, Bracknell, Berkshire, RG12 1HL, UK

declares under our sole responsibilities that the product **Product Name:** Insight Managed WiFi 6 AX5400 Access Point

Model: WAX625

Accessories/Components: N/A

to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following normative European and International standard(s).

Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 (SI 2016/1101)

☑ EN 62368-1: 2014+A11:2017: IEC62368-1:2020+A11:2020: EN IEC63000:2018 (RoHS): EN50385:2017(MPE)

Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 (\$I 2016/1091)

EN 55032:2015 + A11:2020; EN55035: 2017/A11:2020; EN 55024:2010+A1:2015; EN 61000-3-2:2014; EN 61000-3-3:2013 + A2:2021; EN 301 489-1 v2.2.3 (2019-11); EN 301 489-1 v3.2.4 (2020-09)

Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 (SI 2017/1206)

EN300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07); EN 301 893 v2.1.1 (2017-05)

By conformance with the standard(s) referenced this product follows the provisions of the directives listed below.
The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 (SI 2017 / 1206) as amended; The EcoDesign for Energy-Related
Products and Energy Information (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019 (SI 2019 / 539); The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 (SI 2012 / 2032) as amended

Date: 13 July, 2022 San Jose, California, USA Name: David Kay

Title: Director, Regulatory Compliance

Signature:

210-10234-01

13 July, 2022